

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2868 OF 2025

Abdul Hameed Noor Mohammad Shaikh ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Ms Babita Kesharwani for Petitioner.
Ms S. V. Tondwalkar i/b Ms Komal Punjabi for BMC.
Mr. Nishigandh Patil, AGP for State.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE : 13th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C:

- 1 Mentioned out of turn.
- 2 At the request of learned counsel for the Corporation, stand over to 20th August 2025, High On Board.
- 3 In the meantime, whatever actions are to be taken, the same are subject to the further orders to be passed in the petition.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]